

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA DIRECTOR

October 4, 2024

Rainelle Shaw and Michael Shaw 45850 60th St Lawrence, MI 49064

RE: License #: AF800286922

Shaw Personal Home

45850 60th St

Lawrence, MI 49064

Dear Rainelle Shaw and Michael Shaw:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

Kristy Duda, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF800286922

Licensee Name: Rainelle Shaw and Michael Shaw

Licensee Address: 45850 60th St

Lawrence, MI 49064

Licensee Telephone #: 269-621-0601

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Shaw Personal Home

Facility Address: 45850 60th St

Lawrence, MI 49064

Facility Telephone #: (269) 621-0601

Capacity: 4

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to increase the licensing capacity from four to five.

III. Methodology

6/27/24 – I received a verbal request from the licensee at the renewal inspection requested to increase the capacity of the home from four to five.

6/27/24 – An onsite inspection was conducted at the home.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

An onsite inspection was completed on 6/27/24. The licensee would like to utilize a finished bedroom located in their finished basement within their home. The bedroom is equipped with an egress window that has a ladder in case of an emergency. The licensee has agreed to not have any resident that requires the use of ambulatory devices located in the basement.

The bedroom is furnished with a full bed and appropriate furnishings.

The additional bedroom was measured to be 151.5 sq. ft.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the home be licensed for a capacity of five individuals.

Kristy Duda Date
Licensing Consultant

Nussell Misiak
Area Manager